
GUADALUPE COUNTY  

  

Kyle Kutscher 
County Judge 

101 East Court Street 
Seguin, Texas 78155 

830-303-8867 
FAX (830) 303-0250 
Email Judge Kutscher 

 

County Commissioners 
  

GREG SEIDENBERGER 
COMMISSIONER, PCT 1 

101 East Court Street 
Seguin, Texas 78155 

830-303-8857, Press 1 
FAX (830) 303-4064 

Email Commissioner Seidenberger 

 

 

 

DREW ENGELKE 
COMMISSIONER, PCT 2 

101 East Court Street 
Seguin, Texas 78155 

830-303-8857, Press 2 
FAX (830) 303-4064 

Email Commissioner Engelke 

https://www.co.guadalupe.tx.us/judge/judge.php
https://www.co.guadalupe.tx.us/judge/judge.php
mailto:kyle.kutscher@co.guadalupe.tx.us?subject=Website%20Inquiry
https://www.co.guadalupe.tx.us/comm1/comm1.php
https://www.co.guadalupe.tx.us/comm1/comm1.php
mailto:greg.seidenberger@co.guadalupe.tx.us?subject=Website%20Inquiry
https://www.co.guadalupe.tx.us/comm2/comm2.php
https://www.co.guadalupe.tx.us/comm2/comm2.php
mailto:drew.engelke@co.guadalupe.tx.us?subject=Website%20Inquiry


 

JIM WOLVERTON 
COMMISSIONER, PCT 3 

101 East Court Street 
Seguin, Texas 78155 

830-303-8857, Press 3 
FAX (830) 303-4064 

Email Commissioner Wolverton 

 

 

 

JUDY COPE 
COMMISSIONER, PCT 4 

101 East Court Street 
Seguin, Texas 78155 

830-303-8857, Press 4 
FAX (830) 303-4064 

Email Commissioner Cope 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.co.guadalupe.tx.us/comm3/comm3.php
https://www.co.guadalupe.tx.us/comm3/comm3.php
mailto:wolverton@co.guadalupe.tx.us?subject=Website%20Inquiry
https://www.co.guadalupe.tx.us/comm4/comm4.php
https://www.co.guadalupe.tx.us/comm4/comm4.php
mailto:jcope@co.guadalupe.tx.us?subject=Website%20Inquiry


City of Marion 

 

Victor Contreras 
Mayor 
210-846-3172 
MayorVictorContreras@cityofmariontx.org  
Term Expiration: May 2021 

Shane Pawelek 
Mayor Pro-Tem 
spawelek@cityofmariontx.org  
Term Expiration: May 2021 

Abigaile Maberry 
Alderman 
amaberry@cityofmariontx.org  
Term Expiration: May 2020 

David Bauch 
Alderman 
dbauch@cityofmariontx.org 
Term Expiration: May 2020 

Richard White 
Alderman 
rwhite@cityofmariontx.org  
Term Expiration: May 2020 
 
Christopher McClain 
Alderman 
cmcclain@cityofmariontx.org 
Term Expiration: May 2020 

 

mailto:vcontreras@cityofmariontx.org
mailto:spawelek@cityofmariontx.org
mailto:amaberry@cityofmariontx.org
mailto:dbauch@cityofmariontx.org
mailto:dbauch@cityofmariontx.org
mailto:rwhite@cityofmariontx.org
mailto:cmcclain@cityofmariontx.org


 

CITY OF SEGUIN 

Don Keil, Mayor                                            dkeil@seguintexas.gov 

Ernesto Leal, District 1                                 eleal@seguintexas.gov         

Jeannette "Jet" Crabb, District 2                 jcrabb@seguintexas.gov      

Chris Aviles, District 3                                   caviles@seguintexas.gov 

Chris Rangel, District 4                                  crangel@seguintexas.gov 

Jeremy Roy, District 5                                    jroy@seguintexas.gov 

Fonda Mathis, District 6                               fmathis@seguintexas.gov 

Penny Wallace, District 7                             pwallace@seguintexas.gov 

Mark Herbold, District 8                              mherbold@seguintexas.gov 

CITY OF SCHERTZ 

ralphgutierrez@schertz.com 

markdavis@schertz.com 

scottlarson@schertz.com 

rosemaryscott@schertz.com 

michaeldahle@schertz.com 

allisonheyward@schertz.com 

timbrown@schertz.com 

 

 

 

 

mailto:dkeil@seguintexas.gov
mailto:eleal@seguintexas.gov
mailto:jcrabb@seguintexas.gov
mailto:caviles@seguintexas.gov
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mailto:mherbold@seguintexas.gov
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CITY OF CIBOLO 

Mayor Stosh Boyle                                           

Mayor@cibolotx.gov 

210-219-0002 

 

Councilwoman Jennifer Schultes 

jschultes@cibolotx.gov 

210-393-0447 

 

Councilman Steve Quinn 

squinn@cibolotx.gov 

210-294-3338 

 

Councilman Reggie Bone 

rbone@cibolotx.gov 

210-621-5515 

 

Councilman Ted Gibbs 

tgibbs@cibolotx.gov 

210-279-1786 

 

Councilman Mark Allen 

mallen@cibolotx.gov 

mailto:Mayor@cibolotx.gov
mailto:jschultes@cibolotx.gov
mailto:squinn@cibolotx.gov
mailto:rbone@cibolotx.gov
mailto:tgibbs@cibolotx.gov
mailto:mallen@cibolotx.gov


210-367-5159 

 

Councilman Tim Woliver 

twoliver@cibolotx.gov 

210-823-4094 

 

Councilman Joel Hicks 

jhicks@cibolotx.gov 

210-255-0546 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:twoliver@cibolotx.gov
mailto:jhicks@cibolotx.gov


 

 

 

 

 

CITY OF SELMA 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

SCHERTZ-CIBOLO-UNIVERSAL CITY SCHOOL BOARD 

 AMY DRIESBACH 

Board President 
 
 
Email: adriesbach@scuc.txed.net 
Term Ends: November 2021 (Place 7) 

GERALD PERKINS 

 
Board Vice-President  
 
Schertz, TX. 78154 
 
Email: gperkins@scuc.txed.net 
Term Ends: November 2023 (Place 1) 

 

EDWARD FINLEY 

Secretary  
 
 
Email: efinley@scuc.txed.net  
Term Ends: November 2021 (Place 4)  

 

LETTICIA SEVER 

Assistant Secretary 

Email: lsever@scuc.txed.net 

mailto:adriesbach@scuc.txed.net
mailto:gperkins@scuc.txed.net
mailto:dpevoto@scuc.txed.net
https://lsever@scuc.txed.net/


Term Ends: November 2023 (Place 3) 

 

GARY W. INMON 

 
Trustee  
 
 
Email: ginmon@scuc.txed.net 
Term Ends: November 2021 (Place 5) 

 

DAVID PEVOTO 

 
Trustee  
 
 
Email: dpevoto@scuc.txed.net 
Term Ends: November 2021 (Place 6) 

 

ROBERT M. WESTBROOK 

 
Trustee 
 
 
Email: rwestbrook@scuc.txed.net 
Term Ends: November 2023 (Place 2) 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:ginmon@scuc.txed.net
mailto:dpevoto@scuc.txed.net
mailto:rwestbrook@scuc.txed.net


 

 

 

MARION SCHOOL BOARD 

President Dr. Kevin "Bubba" Kunde kkunde@marionisd.net 

Vice President Mr. Mike Purcell mpurcell@marionisd.net 

Secretary Mr. Eric Smith esmith@marionisd.net 

Trustee Mr. Rich Rudisaile rrudisaile@marionisd.net 

Trustee Mrs. LaVerne Vick lvick@marionisd.net 

Trustee Mr. J.C. Batey jcbatey@marionisd.net 

Trustee Mr. Craig Flathouse cflathouse@marionisd.net 

 

 

 

mailto:kkunde@marionisd.net
mailto:mpurcell@marionisd.net
mailto:esmith@marionisd.net
mailto:rrudisaile@marionisd.net
mailto:lvick@marionisd.net
mailto:jcbatey@marionisd.net
mailto:cflathouse@marionisd.net


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NAVARRO SCHOOL BOARD 
BOARD PRESIDENT 
 

Dr. Greg Gilcrease 
greg.gilcrease@nisd.us 
Elected May 2006 
Re-elected Nov. 2010 
Re-elected Nov. 2014 - Nov. 2018 
Current Term Nov. 2018 - Nov. 2022 
BOARD OFFICERS 
 

Rick Martin 
rick.martin@nisd.us 
Elected Nov. 2010 

Re-elected Nov. 2014 - Nov. 2018 
Current Term Nov. 2018 - Nov. 2022 

mailto:rick.martin@nisd.us
mailto:rick.martin@nisd.us


 

Renee Rehfeld 
renee.rehfeld@nisd.us 
Elected Nov. 2008 

Re-elected Nov. 2012 - Nov. 2016 
Current Term Nov. 2016 - Nov. 2020 
 

Donna Gilliam 
donna.gilliam@nisd.us 
Appointed June 2013 

Elected Nov. 2014 - Nov. 2018 
Current Term Nov. 2018 - Nov. 2022 
BOARD MEMBERS 
 

Clint Scheib 
clint.scheib@nisd.us 
Elected May 2016 

Current Term Nov. 2016 - Nov. 2020 

 

Tracy Large 
tracy.large@nisd.us 
Elected Nov. 2012 

Re-elected Nov. 2016 
Current Term Nov. 2016 - Nov. 2020 
 

Hank Dietert 

mailto:renee.rehfeld@nisd.us
mailto:donna.gilliam@nisd.us
mailto:clint.scheib@nisd.us
mailto:tracy.large@nisd.us


hank.dietert@nisd.us 
Appointed April 20013 

Elected Nov. 2014 
Re-elected Nov. 2014 - Nov. 2018Current Term Nov. 2018 - Nov. 2022 
 
 

SEGUIN SCHOOOL BOARD 

President - Cinde Thomas-Jimenez (District 3) 

cthomas-jimenez@seguin.k12.tx.us 
 

Vice President - Carl Jenkins (District 1) 

cjenkins@seguin.k12.tx.us 
 

Secretary - Benito Amador (District 6) 

1014 N. Bowie St.; Seguin, Texas 78155 
433-9731   bamador@seguin.k12.tx.us 
 

Trustee - Alejandro Guerra (District 2) 

  
aguerra@seguin.k12.tx.us 

  
 

 

Trustee - Linda Duncan (District 4) 

  
lduncan@seguin.k12.tx.us 

Trustee - Denise Crettenden (District 5) 

  
dcrettenden@seguin.k12.tx.us 

mailto:hank.dietert@nisd.us
mailto:cthomas-jimenez@seguin.k12.tx.us
mailto:cjenkins@seguin.k12.tx.us
mailto:bamador@seguin.k12.tx.us
mailto:aguerra@seguin.k12.tx.us
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mailto:dcrettenden@seguin.k12.tx.us


Trustee - Glenda Moreno (District 7) 

  
gmoreno@seguin.k12.tx.us 
 

CITY OF SANTA CLARA 

City Council and Boards 

City Council 

Mayor of Santa Clara, Texas     Jeff Hunt 2019-2021 

Council Members by Place     Place 1 (Even Year)    Marian Carty 2018-2020 

                                                    Place 2 (Even Year)    Ernest Schoenefeldt 2018-2020 

                                                    Place 3 (Odd Year)    Danny Trammell 2019-2021 

                                                    Place 4 (Even Year)    Jim Folbre 2018-2020 

                                                   Place 5 (Odd Year)    Lynette Sierrer 2019-2021 

 

 

York Creek Improvement District  

3251 N. Hwy 123 Bypass, Seguin, TX 78155 

(830) 433-6343 

 

Board of Directors 
 

 

Effective August 2020: 

 

mailto:gmoreno@seguin.k12.tx.us
mailto:gmoreno@seguin.k12.tx.us


MRS. BETTYE JEAN URBAN -- CHAIRMAN   

 Elected Term: May 2016 to May 2022  Serving Since: 1992 

 

MR. GARLAND POWERS, III – VICE CHAIRMAN 

 Appointed Term: April 2020 to May 2026  Serving Since: 2012 

 

MR. DARRELL HARBORTH, SECRETARY/TREASURER 

 Appointed Term: April 2016 to May 2022  Serving Since: 2015 

 

MR. ALBERT JONAS – CONTRACTING OFFICER    

 Assigned Term: May 2018 to May 2024  Serving Since: 2001 

 

MR. ERNEST HARTMAN, Jr.    

 Elected Term: May 2016 to May 2022  Serving Since: 2010 

 

MR. T. K. SCHNEIDER  

 Elected Term: May 2018 to May 2024  Serving Since: 2012 

 

MR. MILTON SALMON, Jr. 

 Appointed Term: January 2020 to May 20206 Serving Since: 2016 

 

MR. RODNEY BUSH 

 Appointed Term: February 2020 to May 2026 Serving Since: 2017 

 

MR. TIM KARDOSZ 



 Elected Term: May 2018 to May 2024  Serving Since: 2018 

 

MS. BEVERLY HARTWICK, ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY   

3251 N Hwy 123 Bypass  email= beverly.hartwick@tx.nacdnet.net  

Seguin, Texas  78155  Office (830) 379-0930 x 3 

 Employed Since: 1994  

 

 

*  *  *  *  *  *  *  

 

MR. KYLE FRANZ, REPRESENTATIVE         

USDA NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE 

3251 N Hwy 123 Bypass     email= kyle.franz@usda.gov  

Seguin, Texas  78155   

 

 

mailto:beverly.hartwick@tx.nacdnet.net
mailto:kyle.franz@usda.gov
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